Improvements to be provided by the applicant shall include but not be limited to: 

1. Survey Monuments. Permanent survey monuments, range points, and lot pins shall be 

set at locations approved by the City Engineer. Monuments shall be set not more than 

one thousand four hundred feet (1,400) apart along any straight boundary line, at all 

angle points, and at the beginning, end, and points of change of direction or change of 

radius of any curbed boundary. In addition, half-inch steel pins (or larger) at least twenty-

four inches in length shall be set at all lot corners.